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I, the undersigned, hereby certif
ledge and belief and shows all the information required by
and regulations of the oil and gas section of the mining

Signed: /W
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v that this map is correct to the best of my Enow-
paragraph 6 of the rules
laws of West Virginia.
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m I, the undersigned, hereby certify thet this map s correct to the best of my know-
Fracture.......... ledge and belief and shows all the information reguired by paragraph 6 of the rules

and regulations of the oil and gas section of the mining laws of West Vieginia,
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376 M] NW OF TOWN OF DRY FORK

SET 16 CSG AT 66

HMFW FROM 325« 5QGZD Ww/CmT

7600 TDe TOOLS STUCKs SET TWO WHIPSTOCKS

DRLD BY TOOLS

FRACT & ACID CHERT ORISKANY . F GAS

SDs DROPPED FROM REPORT UNTIL OPERATIONS RESUME

COMPLETION
1SSUED 04/20/73

a7 23

39.00.00 79.30.00 *PERMIT 159
W VA RANDOLPH 10300 S 28060 W WF - WF
EASTERN OPERATING 1 E H CAGOPER
2192 KB 2180 GR DRY FORK WILDCAT
) API 47-083— 20159-0Q0
05/10/1972 09/14/1977 ROTARY DEA-G
8000 ORISKANY GERALD JONES
DTD 8060 FM/TD ORISKANY
£CSG 16 a 66 11 374 200 01 G2
CSG B 5/8 @ 1885 5 1/2 a 7085 04 05
%EGI 3.1/2 @ 8060 06
OPR CORR FROM SKEEN ENTERPRISES
PTE . 325FW
OPENHOLE 325—- 325 003
SQID
FM NOT RPTD
PTF 1UG
ORISKANY 007
FRAC
ACID
INT NOT RPTD
FRAC~DETAILS NQT RPTD
ACID-DETAILS NOT RPTD
MAP QUAD HORTON ACRES 7
S%SEERN OPERATING
CAMBRIDGE OH
S MI SW OF ORISKANY DISC, ONE WELL UNNAMED
FIELD
&7 i
pop alinry
%% W VA RANDOLPH 10300 S 2800 W 39,00 79,30 .
EASTERN OPERATING 1 E H COOPER 159 DRY FORK
2192 8B 2180 GR WILDCAT cus
sPUD 05/10/72
CSG 11 374 AT 200 8 s/8 AT 1885w/ cMT
g 1,2 AT 7085 3 172 6860 = B0O60
TD 8060
° MAP QUAD HORTON pPROJ DEPTH 8000 ORISK AC 77
CONTR GERALD JONES TOOLS RT
OPR - CHANGED FROM SKEEN ENTERPRISES
CARTER COORD 10-DD-120
TR 1
5 M] SW OF ORISKANY DISCOVERYs ONE WELL UNNAMED
FIELD
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SEp 14 1977
STATE OF WEST ‘w;zmwm Ol & GAS DIVISION
DEPARTMENT OF MINES MEFT. oF MINES
Oil and Gas Division
. Rotary RXX Gil
/ELL- RECORD :
Cable Ga&u@ﬁq .
Uuadrangiemn Recycling_ Comb. 0
Water Flood__  Storage
Permit No. __MRA__WNJ% 59 Disposal i
WKind]
ating)
Company P ge&‘%}d ﬁgnez éiii:ernwosgr 252%&; Casing and Used in Lefy Cement fill up
Address 2. DOX 2 P : — Tubing Drilling in Well Cu. 1. {Sks.)
Faom__E. H. Cooper Acres_ 7+
Location (waters) Dry Fork ‘Of Red Creek Size 16" 66" 75 ng . CTS.
Well No.____One Elev._ 2180 2016 20" 1
District_Dry Fork County Randolph Cond. :
The surface of tract is owned in fee by_E. H. Cooper 1310”11 3/4 207 120 bgs. CTS.
v 9 5/8
Address___Dry Fork, W.Va. 8 3B 7/8" 1886 70 bgs.
Mineral rights are owned by >ame 7 —t
Address 51/2 7085 ‘ 150 bgs.
Drilling Commenced__ 5-10-72 4172 *
Drilling Completed 9-14-72 3
Initial open flow cu. ft. bbls. 2
Final production________cu. ft. per day bbls. Liners Used
Well open hrs. before test RP. =
Well treatment details: Attach copy of cementing record.
Coal was encountered at Feet Inches q
Fresh water_40 - 275 Feet 300 - 500 Sait Water 2300 Feet amp
Producing Sand Depth 8060
Formation Color Hard or Soft Top Feet Botiom Feet Oil, Gas or Water * Remerks
No well record available - made up
from Inspector's reports......
Chert 7443 7498'"
Oriskany 7539 7638
. Lower Oriskany 7718 7992"
Top of Held berg 7992 8060 Total Depth

I 50 i‘;:l"
%f’ LY

£

{over)
* Indicates Electric Log tops in the remarks section.
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Oil and Gas Division |

OCilL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,

Charleston, W. Va. DATE, February 2k, 1972
Surface Owner B. BE. Cogper Company. Eagtern Operating Company
Address Dry Fork, W, Virginis Address__Route # 2 - Cambridze, Chio
Mineral Owner 5. E. Cooper _ Farm E, H, Cocper Acres {9
Address Dry Fork, W. Virginia Location (waters). Dry Fork
Coal Owner E, H. Cooper Well No i 1 Eievation__ 2150
Address. Dry Fork, W. Virgimia = District Dry Fork County Ramdolph
Coal Operator : . Quadrangle A
Address. : )

THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SI1®
All provisions belng in aocordance with Chapter 22, INSPECTOR Q0 BE NOTIBED Mr. Paul Thomas

of the Ya. Code w location is hereby approved
e : % aball expirs 4f Buckhannon,W.Va. PHj4#72-6418

12224

‘Dapu’zy m:sota”r - 011 & Gas Division

GENTLEMEN: .
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for cil and gas, having fee
title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated September 25 19 72 by E, B,

Looper et UX  made to __Qrel J, Skeem  .nd recorded on the .,_ll__“.. day of _May
19_12 in . Randolph  County, Book 265 Page b33

XX NEWWELL _____ DRILL DEEPER _______ REDRILL —______FRACTURE OR STIMULATE
~——— OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered engineer or licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators
have been notified as of the above date.

The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make, or are required
‘tao make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten {10) days. *

Copies of th:.s notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators

or coal owners at their above shown respective address day before, or on the
same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of AMines at Charleston, West Virginia.

Very truly yours, :’rm**r"wr Th M

.s"';«
L..mu_, Ul

W {‘ S ,.~/~

{Sign num,_.,.& 4

Well Ogerator A ,:@ 2ide ~
s -t & i.
- A ///
4 Rouve ;&

Address 7 Surget
of
Well Operator

,
! P e

-

Obic L3725

State
PSECTION 3 .. .. If no olyucticns are fied or found by the Depurtment of mines, within sid pur . odesy i ol x
notice and plat by the department of mines, te wid pfopuxd Eu tien, the department shal l forthw zth tssue 1o the well Lperator a g
the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the voul operators or found thereto Dy the de yar*mu.: and that the same
and the well operator authorized to proceed. .

Q v j ﬁd"é’“f’ g f PresiTNvamER

4 .
N e
}

4




HIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY
ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON 0OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO . XX DRILL _______DEEPEN _________ FRACTURE-STIMULATE
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (If Known) RESPONSIBLE AGENT:
NAME Flanigan Brothers NaMe__Mr, Larry Skeen ., . -
ADDRESS __Route # 6 - Cambridee. Chig ADDRESS ___Ripley, West Virginia _
TELEPHONE 61k-432-3A89 TELEPHONE A1h.432.5353
ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: 35,000 ROTARY _ XX CABLE TOOLS_________
PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORMATION: _Oriskany
TYPE OF WELL: oL Gas_XX * COMB._______ STORAGE _______ DISPOSAL
A RECYCLING __ WATER FLOOD __ OTHER

TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM:

CASING AND TUBING USED FOR LEFT IN CEMENT FILL UP

SIZE DRILLING WELL OR SACKS - CUBIC FT.
20 - 16
13- 10 13 3/8 100’ 100! To Surfacs
9.5/8
- 5/8 2,000° 2,000 To Surface
7 : _ B
5% :
4% B0 L se0r
3 i e S S M SIS E . 5 5 L S e P
2 N PN T T T Perf. Bottom ) .
Liners v o T A T LoPerks Toper t‘r‘,»*m: 5o fta .
Perf. Bqttom
. TSI L T T T B ;..a".’v.;.'..-:: P

APPROXIMATE FRESH WATER DEPTHS __ 60 FEET SALT WATER FEET
APPROXIMATE COAL DEPTHS : , . e
{S COAL BEING MINED IN THE AREA? _ BY WHOM?
TO DRILL: ‘ _ . .

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, $100.00 PERMIT FEE, PERFORMANCE BOND AND PERMANENT COPY

OF PLAT. ‘ . :
“TO DRILL DEEPER OR REDRILL: ' :;z, -

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER AND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON
WELLS DRILLED PRIOR TO 1929, A PERMANENT COPY OF THE PLAT AND THE ORIG:.NAL WELL RECORD
MUST ALSO BE SUBMITTED.

- -TO FRACTURE - STIMULATE:

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5) COPIES OGC - 1, PERFORMANCE
BOND, PERMANENT PLAT AND ORIGINAL WELL RECORD.

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED ON AND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE COPIES OG -1, SHOW-
ING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER,AND PERFORMANCE BOND.

Required forms must be filed within ninety ($0) days of completion for bond release. Inspector to be notified twenty-
four {24) hours in advance.

The following waiver musl he completed by the cozl cperator if the permit is to be issued within ten days of receipt
thereof,

WAIVER: I the undersigned, Agent for Coal Company, Qwner or Operator of the coal under

this lease have examined and place oa our mire maps this proposed well location.

We the i Coal Company have nc objections to said well being drilled at this location,

roviding operator has complied with 2!l rules and regulations in Articles 4 S, and 7, Chapler 22 of the West Virginia
s ope g s prer 4t

Code.

Far CoalCampany

Official Title

S et ¢ -



THE TRAVELERS
August 15, 1975

State of West Virginia
Department of Mines
Division of 0il & Gas
Charleston, WV 25305

Zle: Eastern Operating Company
Cambridge, Ohio

Gentlemen:

We would like to be informed as to whether or not you have
any bonds on file in the name of Eéstern Operating Company with
The Travelers Indemnity Company as Obligee.

Thank you for your cooperation and courtesy.

f' . “u~' \L//
(Mrs.) Peéég ‘iJones

Surety Assistant
pdJ
Encl,

P.S., We have enclosed a self-addressed envelope for your convenience
in replying.

August 28, 1975

Mrs., Jones:

We have two Single Bonds - $1,000.00 each - on file for the above
company - that cannot be released until Final Release letters are received from
the district inspector.

RAN-154-P - Glenn H. Norvell # 1 (Monument needs installed for I.D)
RAN-159 - E.H. Cooper # 1 - ©Need well record (Inspector states this well
was completed - 9-14-72 -

11

Robert Dodd

COLUMBUS OFFICE OF THE TRAVELERS INSURANCE COMPANIES
921 Chatham Lane, Columbus, Ohio 45221 « Telephone: (614) 457-2250

Home Office: Hartford, Connecticut
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES &

Oil and Gas Division

OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

Td THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,

Charleston, W. Va, DATE February 21@:, 1g72
Surface Owner %, H, Cooper Company____~astern Operating Compeny
Address Dre Fork, W, Virginia Address___Route # 2 - Cambridge, Ohio
Mineral Owner 5. 0. Cooper Farm E, B, Cooper Acres 19
Address Dry Fork, W, Virginia _ Location (waters) Drv Fork
Coal Owner L. H. Cooper Well No 1 Elevation____z_l_g"f»l.
Address Dyy Fork, W, Virgiria District Drv Fork County_oandolph
Coal Operator — . Quadrangle
Address i

THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE VELL SITE

411 provisions being in accordance with Chapter 22, BE NOIIDES Mr. Paul Thomas
of the ¥. Va. Code, the location is hereby approved }NSPECT‘QR o

for_(ndllima. t 11 expire 4f Buckhannon,W.Va. PHju472-6418
opeTFIONS>bave = 1679,

A Y

Daﬁuw Direotér = 011 & Ges Division

GENTLEMEN:

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for oil and gas, having fee
title thereto, {or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated Sevptember 25 1972 by £, H,
Cooper et ux made to Qrel J., Skeen and recorded on the i1l _day of _May
19j_2 in Randolph County, Bock 265 i Page 413
_._E.E___,NEW WELL - DRILL DEEPER REDRILL FRACTURE OR STIMULATE

— OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1966.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a regisiered engineer or licensed land surveyvor and all coal owners andjor operators
have been notified as of the above date.

The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby notified that any objeciion they wish to make, or are required
to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators

or coal owners at their above shown respective address day before, . or on the
same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

Very truly yours, RASTERN OPERATING COMPANY
T - \> . i 4 L
(Sign Name)_B¥: "f ELAPN Al 2

-

- o
A T

o R E -

Well Operator “Pregident o -
./ Route & 2
Address - Street
of .
Well Operator Cembridge
City or Town
Ohioc L3725
State
*SECTION 3. ... If no objections are filed or found by the Department of mines, within said period of ten days from the reéc’ipt of

notice and plat by the department of mines, 1o said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a permit reciting
the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved
and the well operator authorized to procced.

~ /]5;:9)7—/5'? PERMIT NUMBER
fermerly E;;,? _J57

Ia

£
C

Py

7D DRILL

13
§
n



THIS 1S AN ESTIMATE ONLY
ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO XX DRILL
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (If Known)

NAME Tlanigan Brothers (t¢rold Tom.«
ADDRESS __Rowke—sF—f—=Crrirtipe—thin ﬂuw
TELEPHONE 1k 43285400

ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: 8,000
PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORMATION: _Qriskeny

- DEEPEN

RESPONSIBLE AGENT:
NAME Mr. Larry Skeen _ .

FRACTURE-STIMULATE

-y

N

ADDRESS __Ripley,. West Virginia  ____

TELEPHONE

A1h.bh32-5342

ROTARY __ &%

CABLE TOOLS

TYPE OF WELL: OIL gas_XX  COMB._____ STORAGE DISPOSAL___

’ RECYCLING WATER FLOOD ______ OTHER _________
TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM:

CASING AND TUBING : USED FOR LEFT IN CEMENT FILL UP

SIZE DRILLING WELL OR SACKS - CUBIC I'T.
20 - 16
13 - 10 13 3/8 100! 100! To Surface
9 . 5/8
Y
8 - 5/8 ‘ 2,000 2,000 Toe=rrzee LI
S ,
5 v
4 v . e R 5,000 500
3 _ ¢k w% «gw' sord s Perfy vT’op Lol
2 28 ol £ V,Z;k“@ Eﬂ - Perf. «B?tl(?m _ ; ’
Liners . s=Perfy Tops g o
Perf. Bottom

= A T T b B o - : -
APPROXIMATE FRESH WATER DEPTHS 60 FEET SALT WATER FEET
APPROXIMATE COAL DEPTHS : , .
IS COAL BEING MINED IN THE AREA? BY WHOM?
TO DRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, $100.00 PERMIT FEE, PERFORMANCE BOND AND PERMANENT COPY

OF PLAT

TO DRILL DEEPER OR REDRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER AND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON
WELLS DRILLED PRIOR TO 1929, A PERMANENT COPY OF THE PLAT AND THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD
MUST ALSO BE SUBMITTED.

TG FRACTURE - STIMULATE:

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE {5) COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE
BOND, PERMANENT PLAT AND ORIGINAL WELL RECORD.

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED ON AND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE COPIES OG -1, SHOW-
ING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER,AND PERFORMANCE BOND.

Required forms must be filed within ninety (90) days of completion for bond release. Inspector to be notified twenty-
four (24} hours in advance.

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator if the permit is to be issued within ten days of receipt
thereof.

WAIVER: I the undersigned, Agent for

this lease have examined and place on our mine maps this proposed well location.

Coal Company, Owner or Operator of the coal under

We the Coal Company have no objections to said well being drilled at this location,
providing operator has complied with all ru}}es and regulations in Articles 4, 5, and 7, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code. \"}i
SN
N
~
st For Coal Company
N
S
™ Official Title



OPERATING COMPANY ROUTE 2 {County Road 98)
OIL AND GAS EXPLORATION CAMBRIDGE, OHIO 43725

May 1, 1972

.Mr. Robert L. Dodd, Deputy Director

0il And Gas Division

Department of Mines

2000 Quarrier Street Re: Permit # Ran-159
Charleston, West Virginis

Dear Mr. Dodd:

Fastern Operating Company would like to revise their casing
program under Permit Ran.-159 at Dry Fork, West Virginia as per our
telephone conversation on May 1, 1972. The followiag is our new
casing proposal:

13" — 60 feet
11 3/k"- 200 feet - cemented to surface.

8 5/8" - 2,000 feet - cemented 500 feet.
b 1/2" - 8,200 feet - cemented 500 feet.

Yours Truly,

/,/?Z/// \//A /f/;/

— Y, /rm W. Cushing, Prem/dfnt
J ek
$ it v Laiine prec e TASTERN OPERATING COMPANY

3

@ J “

B 5 ‘ T ~
Al A (".{{:_- fc g
g/{/,c ¢ (_‘,\'/uu'jﬁ PRI Sy /C,/L Linp iy 8 ol /t

J V’} E:
s e e Rty DECEIVEN)

o Yaar s e

s

s v

- _ AT :,‘u.zz—wi
At A DA il it ;/, L oens £ y f
o o OiL & GAS DIVISIO

N
i DEFT. oF MINES

//‘, P it



ADAMS AND SKEEN
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
216 MAIN STREET
RIPLEY, WEST VIRGINIA 25271
RONALD H.ADAMS
LARRY L. SKEEN
KENNAD L.SKEEN

June 9, 1972

Mr. Robert Dodd

Chief of 0il and Gas Division
Department of Mines
Charleston, W. Va. 25305

. I B e S S e
. “ R SR SR i SN N
Re M T W e

Dear Sir:

PHoNg 304 372-6191

Pursuant to the provisions of Senate Bill No. 72
as enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia, under
West Virginia Code Chapter 22 Article 44 Section 7,
sub-heading (b)(4), you will find attached hereto and

incorporated herein instrument(s) which contain(

ritten consent and easement for the drilling or

operation of a deep well and for the production
or gas upon the subject tract of land mentioned
that/those instrument(s).

Said instrument(s) has/have been executed,
and placed on record in the office of the Clerk
Court of Logl L PR County, West Virginia,

|

consideration, and all owners of the surface of

372-3061
s)
of oil
in
acknowledged

of the County
for valuable
said tract

of land having consented, and the well having been located

cn the ’ Lyt ws-wu guadrangle.

6 Very truly yours,

Enclosure

.
o



OPERATING COMPANMY

ROUTE 2 (County Road 98)
OlL AND GAS EXPLORATION

CAMBRIDGE, OHIO 43725

March 1, 1973

i

!
i
P

Ot & = ‘_ ”":f e
NS e s LR EE
Mr. Robert L. Dodd L
Deputy Director
01l and Ges Division
Charleston, West Virginia
Re: Permit RAN-159
Farm Z. H, Cooper

Well No, 1
District Dry Fork
County Randolph
Issued 2-25-72

Degr Mr, Dodd:

In regard to your letter of February 29, 1973 requesting the completion
record on the reference well., We are still in the process of completing this
well, therefore we will send you the required information as soon as possible,

Sincerely,
EASTERN OPERATING COMPANY

J. 0. Sharp
Vice President

JOs/fo



OPERATING COMPANY ROUTE 2

{County Road 98}
OIL AND GAS EXPLORATION

CAMBRIDGE, CHIO 43725

! ‘

March 1, 1973 '\’ qlt E“y?j

MiR o 13973
OiL &« - . ON
Y el antua L ST I N i e
Mr. Robert L. Dodd DECC. of LENES
Deputy Director
Cil and Gas Divisgion
Charleston, West Virginia
_Re: Permit RAN-159

Farm E. . Cooper

Well No. 1

District Dry Fork

County Randolph

Issued 2=25-72

Dear Mr, Dodd: o

In regard to your letter of February 28, 1973 requesting the completion
record on the reference well, We are gtill in the process of completing this
well, therefore we will send you the required information as soon as possible,

Sincerely,

EASTERN OPERATING COMPANY

/" <, o
v J, O, Sharp
Vice President

May 6, 1975
Jos/to

%J/ A e A 24% A /fm.,/ e

el e il To sAtE

W,,// FM b At e o - s i



State of Best Birginia

Bepartment of Mines

John Ashcraft @il and Gas Bivision Robert L. Dodd
Director Charleston 5 Deputy Director
May 9, 1975

Mr. James C, Mitchell
First Bank of Marietta
320 Front Street
Marietta, Ohio 45750

IN RE: Permit BAN=159

Farm E., H. Cooper
Well No. 1

District Drv Fork
County Randolph

Issued 2225=72

Gentlemen:

Please send two copies of the completion drilling record for the
above described well Tocation, in order that our inspector can make a
final inspection for bond release.

Administrative Regulations-Rule 2.09 (3) reads; Well Record to be
submitted. Within ninety days after the drilling, fracturing and/or
treating of any oil and/or gas well is completed, two copies of form
0G-10 (Well Record and/or Log), shall be sent by registered mail by
the well operator or owner to the Deputy Director.

We would appreciate the above information at your earliest
convenience.

Very truly yours,
D

Deputy Director
071 and Gas Division

RLD/f

We are trying to bring these files up to date and we enclose hlank
0G=10 forms for your convenience. If you are unable to supply this
information and if you are able to refer us to anyone who could be
of assistance in this matter we would appreciate it very much.



State of Best Birginia
Bepartment of Mines
@il and Gas Bivision .
Charleston 25305
August 28, 1975

Eastern Operating Company
Route 2 (County Road 98)
Cambridge, Chio 43725
Attn: John W. Cushing, President
In Re: E.H. Cooper # 1 - RAN-159

Dear Mr. Cushing:

We have been trying since September, 1972, to get a record of the
drilling (0G~10) for the above captioned well issued to your company in February

of 1972.

Our inspector states this well was started - 5~10-72 and completed
9-14~72 - copy of inspector's well report enclosed.

We received a letter from Travelers Insurance concerning the bond for
this well and wanting to know the status.

Please see that this well record is submitted immediately.
Very truly yours,

T 7

Robert L. Dodd, Deputy Director
RLD/ch.
Encl: copy of inspection dated 9-15-72 (well fecords)
cc:  Adams and Skeen, Attys-at-law-216 Main St. E ipley, W.Va. 25271

' Gerald Jones - P.0O. Box 12, Spencer, W.Va. 25276
Paul Thomas-District Inspector - P.0. Box l2-Buckhannon, W.vVva. 26201



RECLAMATION PLAN

QUADRANGLE  sr mrems

Locate and show (1) Well Location (2) Access
Pit and (5) Necessary Drainage Features.
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OlL. & GAS DIVISION

DET. oF MINES

This plan was obseryed and agreed upon between the well operator, contractor,

and the district oil and gas inspector.

Please indicate [ ) °

present.

'YES™ if the district inspector was

"1 have read and understand the reclamation requirements as set forth in
Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 12-b and will carry out the specified reguirements.”

Submitted By: 1 AA A 4

Date ?54955/77?7




Form 046 o

ROTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUC AND ABANDON WELL

CRLo JIBED Y HECVIos B, ASTICNE & CrarTim Z2 oF THo Coped

Te Tue 1 vpand oF R
Charleston B u
Nome Eastern Operating Company )
Ocat Operator @/0 G@I‘éﬁiﬁ&nﬁf :j\dﬂegmimmr
P. 0. Box 12 Spencer, WY 25276
- } R T
] .‘ __ B 9-14-77
Coal Owner . Date
WELL TO BE ABANDONED
- Dry Fork e Distriet
Address
Randolph v
- ‘E“, H. Cooper i tennahted o e County
Leare or Froperty Owner
’ \ Vell No,__1
Dry Fork, WV .
P e JV '.1;“ -~ o E' Ho CO@P@I‘ B Farm
Inspector Bil1 Hatfield, P.0. Box 385, Buckhannon, W.Va. 472-4268

Telephone ¥/ F

TO BE NOTIFIED 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING OPERATIONS
Gentlemen 1—

1

The undersigned well operator is 2bout to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the dav on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

fee is given vou in omm that vour respective represen tatives may be present at the
g ol said well, You ar her notified that whethor vou are represented or not
xzw/ rrlm ed will f“ﬂ”xu o ”1'*‘ date, or shortly thwwiu,r, to plug and {ill said
m L, a 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on

This notice is being mailed by registered mail 1o cach of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

Very truly vours,
Eastern Operating Co.

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of any well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a
registered engineer, shall be filed with THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (0G-8) AND
“WORK ORDER” AND TWO COPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (0G-10). The map must
show the distriet and county in which the h‘zu"t of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent iracts wnd the Jocation of the well to be
abandoned, determined by survev with the courses and distances of such well from two perman-
ent points or landmarks on szid tract, in compliance with Rule 5 of the Rules and
Regulations.

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same
shall expire and be of no further foree or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NON TRANSFERABLE

RAN-158-P

. ) Permit Number
“%HTH’\’,WT’ FBR& QGR MMNNE 47”083

WE
SUSiied TO UBTAIN RELEASE @



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL
(REQUIRED B8y FULLFS aND REGULATIONSG )
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
1L AND GAR DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

T. D.  8,060"

Cement 8,060 - 7,760° (15 sacks)
Pull 11" tubing

Loosen 33" tubing

Jell hole

Pull 34" fubing

Free-point 51" Casing

Pump 15 sacks of cement where 51" Casing is parted
Pull 53" Casing

Free-point 8" Casing

Set permanent bridge where 8" Casing is parted

Pull 8% Casing

Set permanent bridge at 100¢

Fill 4o surface

Erect marked according to Rule #14:

To the Department of Mines IF PARTIAL PLUGGING
Coal Cwner or Operator, PLEASE SUBMIT REVISED WELL RECGRD
Lease or Property Owner. WHEN WORK IS COMPLETED
Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for vour approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly vours,

Well Operator
No cobjections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

14th. day of September , 19-«7-7-.

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
i and Gas Division

ST s

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate,

1

one copy for tne files of vhe Depariment of Mines: one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plogging said well; and one for
the well inspector.



SKEEN AND SKEEN
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELLORS AT LAW

218 MAIN STREET
LARRY L.SKEEN

RIPLEY,WEST VIRGINIA 25271
KENNAD L.SKEEN

WASHINGTON,D. C. OFFICE
1302 18TH ST, N.W.
SUITE 203
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20038

CTABLE ADDRESS. SKEENL AW

TELEPHONE 2304-372-819!

TELERPHONE 202-223-6274
January 17, 1978

REPLY TO:

Ripley

Mr. Robert Dodd

Chief, 0il & Gas Diwvision

West Virginia Department of Mines -,
1204 Kanawha Boulevard o
Charleston, West Virginia 25301

Dear Bob:

As promised, you will find enclosed Gerald
Jones' Affidavit concerning the plugging of the E. H. Cooper
well. With this Affidavit I would appreciate a letter from
you indicating the satisfaction of the plugging requirements
concerning this well and an indication as to the fact that

the only thing remaining to be done is the restoration of
the land around the well.

Thank you.
Nery truly yours,
— 7\\\’
—— 1‘" LarI\X?—\r\- Skeen
LLS/f i R\\M//

Encl.

cc: Charles Hougland, Esqg.
Hampshire Gas Company



~ s e b
State of ;aisst ggzrgtnta

Bepariment of JHines
b
Gil und Gas Bivision

WALTER N. MILLER @harhshnzzjjos ROBERT L. DODD - P. E,

DIRECTOR : DEPUTY DIRECTOR
February 1, 1978

Rebert Stewart
Jane Lew, WV

PERMIT NO RAN-159-P

COMPANY Eastern Operating Co.
FARM E. H. Cooper

WELL NO 1

DISTRICT Dry Fork

COUNTY Randolph

Dear Sir:

Please make a Final Inspection of the well described above. If
all relative laws, rules and requlations have not been complied with, please
advise in detail.

Very truly yours,

U

:”7"’3‘/} ws? /‘//;:/

) izl ote A
IR 4 D
=

Robert L. Dodd

RLD/



State of Test Birginia
Bepartment of flines
®il und Gas Buwision

WALTER N. MILLER Charleston 25305 ROBERT L. DODD - P. E.

DIRECTOR DEPUTY DIRECTOR
March 15, 1978

Gerald D. Jomes
P.0 .Box 12
Spencer, W.Va. 25276

Foér: Eastern Operating Co.

In Re: PERMIT NO _ RAN-159-P
FARM E. H. Cooper
WELL NO One
DISTRICT Drv Fork
COUNTY Randolph

Gentlemen:

The Final Inspection Report for the above described well has been received
in this office. Only the column checked below applies.

The well designated by the above permit number has been released under your
BTanket Bond.

XXXXXX please return the enclosed cancelled Single Bond which covered the well
desTgnated by the above permit number to the Surety Company who executed said bond
in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their records.

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In

accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above captioned well will remain
under bond coverage for 1ife of the well.

Very truly yours,

<&

Robert L. Dodd
RLD/chm

Encl: Single Bond dated 2-25-72 (The Travelers Indemnity Co.)



GERALD D. JONES
DRILLING CONTRACTOR
SPENCER, WEST VIRGINIA 25276
PHONES: 927- 1530

- S o
July 13, 1978 9271580

Py
LA

é??'_
e,

He: Permit No. RAN
Zandolph County

284

E. H, Ccoper

LI

idavit of Plus-ing

"oattackied)

L s . N ,
TRLS MOTNINS o auvisen me

In our telenhone conversation

+that the relense of thoe hond for the well shown avove was made
by vour offirce 5, 1878, T have been unable te locate
a copy of this my filews,

e Yy e

send a durnlicare copy of thoe releage 1o oy

=11l vou please
teoeneyv, in the enclosed

insurance company, The Calhoun Ineurance

addressed envelone.

Yeours wverv truly,

Teraid L, Jrnes

Enclosures

7-14~78

Mailed release to: The Calhoun Insurance Agency
Court Street
Grantsville, W.Va. 26147
Attn: Sue W. McCoy



